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L—Areas and Populations of the Commonwealth, by Continents and 
Countries, 1947—concluded 

Continent and Country Area Population, 
1947 Continent and Country Area 

North America—cone. 

British West Indies— 
Bahama Islands 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
Cayman Islands 
Turks and Caicos Is
lands 

Leeward Islands— 
Antigua 
Montserrat 
St. E t t a - Nevis -
Anguilla 

Virgin Islands (Br.).. . 
Trinidad and Tobago.. 
Windward Islands (incl. 
Dominica, Grenada, St. 
Lucia and St. Vincent... 

South America 

Non - Self - Governing Ter
ritories and Depend
encieŝ — 

British Guiana 
Falkland Islands and de
pendency 

sq. miles 

4,403 
166 

4,411 
93 

202 

171 
32 

1S2 
67 

821 

82,997 

6,068 

'000 

74 
197 

1,327 
7 

42 
14 

46 
7 

578 

252 

Oceania 

Terri-Self - Governing 
tories— 

Australia 
New Zealand 

Non - Self - Governing Ter
ritories and Depend
encies— 

Norfolk (Australia) 
Papua (Australia).. 
British Solomon Islands 

(U.K.) 
Fiji Islands (U.K.) 
Gilbert and Ellice (U.K.) 
Pitcairn 
Tonga (U.K.) 
Campbell, Cook, Kerma-
dec, Niue and Tokelau 
Islands (New Zealand).. 

Trust Territories-
Nauru 
New Guinea (Australia).. 
Western Samoa (New 
Zealand) 

Condominium— 
New Hebrides (Anglo-
French) 

sq. miles 

2,974,471 
103,412 

14 
90,537 

11,699 
7.083 

375 
2 

999,963 

1,133 

5,700 

1 Civilian population only, including port and harbour. * Civilian population only. ' Ex
cludes Fezzan which is under French military occupation. * Dec. 31 estimate. 5 Includes 
princely states of Hyderabad and Kashmir. s Includes Labuan. ' Includes Christmas and 
Cocos Islands. 81949 estimate. » Not including Amerindian population of remote districts 
estimated at 6,023 in 1946. " Excludes full-blooded aborigines. u Includes Phoenix Island 
group. 
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